Technical datasheet
HEATING | PROCESS HEAT | GAS ENGINES
Gas and air filters
GF 10, GF 50 and GF 60
Edition 2025.01 ∙ No. 290585_EN-Gb ∙ Rev. -0
OTHER
LANGUAGES:
DE, EN

Description of functions and assortment | GF 10, GF 50 and GF 60
Edition 2025.01 ∙ No. 290585_EN-Gb ∙ Rev. -0
1.4 Type code
Product variant
GF 10 DUNGS gas and air filters GF with threaded connection for installation in gas and air lines to protect downstream fittings. Filter insert
made of nonwoven polypropylene fleece and a metal support mesh. Suitable for gases of gas families 1, 2, 3 and other neutral
gaseous media and hydrogen.GF 50
GF 60 DUNGS gas and air filters GF with flanged connection for installation in gas and air lines to protect downstream fittings. Filter insert
made of nonwoven polypropylene fleece and a metal support mesh. Suitable for gases of gas families 1, 2, 3 and other neutral
gaseous media and hydrogen.
Features
GF Gas filter
XX Maximum operating pressure:
10 = 100 kPa/14 PSI
50 = 500 kPa/72 PSI
60 = 600 kPa/87 PSI
YYY Nominal diameter DN:
025 = DN 25
040 = DN 40
050 = DN 50
065 = DN 65
080 = DN 80
100 = DN 100
125 = DN 125
150 = DN 150
200 = DN 200
Nominal diameter Rp:
05 = 1/2"
07 = 3/4"
10 = 1"
12 = 1 1/4"
15 = 1 1/2"
20 = 2"
/ZZ /10 = Filter fineness 10 µm
/50 = Filter fineness 50 µm
Example: type code for gas filter with threaded connection Example: type code for gas filter with flange connection
GF XXYYY = GF 5020
GF = gas filter
50 = maximum operating pressure: 500 kPa/72 PSI
20 = nominal diameter Rp: 2"
GF XXYYY/ZZ = GF 60025/10
GF = gas filter
60 = maximum operating pressure: 600 kPa/87 PSI
025 = nominal diameter DN 25
/10 = filter fineness 10 µm
5 / 19
Product description | GF 10, GF 50 and GF 60
Edition 2025.01 ∙ No. 290585_EN-Gb ∙ Rev. -0
2 Product description
DUNGS gas and air filters GF with threaded or flanged connection for installation in gas and air lines to protect downstream fittings. Filter insert made of nonwoven polypropylene
fleece and a metal support mesh. Suitable for gases of gas families 1, 2, 3 and other neutral gaseous media and hydrogen.
GF 10 and GF 50
2
1
3
Fig. 3: Example gas and air filter with threaded connection (description valid for all gas
and air filters with threaded connection)
1 Housing base
2 Threaded connection
3 Housing lid
GF 60
1 2
3
4
Fig. 4: Example gas and air filter with flange connection (description valid for all gas and
air filters with flange connection)
1 Locking screw G 1/4"
2 Housing base
3 Flange connection
4 Housing lid
Product characteristics:
● High dust-holding capacity